

29th August, 2023

То

The Manager Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra East, Mumbai 400051, India

NSE Symbol: Drone

Dear Sir/Madam

Subject: <u>Signing of Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) between IoTechWorld Avigation</u> Private Limited and the Drone Destination Limited ("Company")

This is to bring to your notice that the **Drone Destination Limited** (Company) having registered office at C-13, Ground Floor, Panchsheel Enclave, New Delhi-110017 and **IoTechWorld Avigation Private Limited**, having its registered office at Plot No. 1643, Sector 52, Gurugram – 122001, Haryana signed an MOU to support IoTech with Skilled and Certified Drone Pilot Training requirements.

As part of the MOU, Drone Destination shall provide Certified Drone training to empower 260 Kisan Drone entrepreneurs.

.

Kindly take the above information on record and oblige.

Thanking you

For and on behalf of the Drone Destination Limited (Formerly known as the Drone Destination Private Limited)

DRONE DESTINATION LIMITED

Shesh SHASHI BALA Director DIN: 01547327

Director

Drone Destination Limited (Formerly known as Drone Destination Private Limited) CIN: U60200DL2019PLC349951 | TEL: 011-41050607 C-13, Ground Floor, Panchsheel Enclave, New Delhi - 110017